Legislation to Name United States Post Offices As ordered reported by the House Committee on Oversight and Reform on June 14, 2022			
By Fiscal Year, Millions of Dollars	2022	2022-2027	2022-2032
Direct Spending (Outlays)	0	*	*
Revenues	0	0	0
Increase or Decrease (-) in the Deficit	0	*	*
Spending Subject to Appropriation (Outlays)	0	0	0
Statutory pay-as-you-go procedures apply?	Yes	Mandate Effects	
Increases on-budget deficits in any of the four consecutive 10-year periods beginning in 2033?	No	Contains intergovernmental mandate	e? No
		Contains private-sector mandate?	No
The table above applies to each bill separately, as described below; * = between zero and \$500,000.			

On June 14, 2022, the House Committee on Oversight and Reform ordered reported the following six bills that would name different post offices:

- H.R. 6218, a bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 317 Blattner Drive in Avon, Minnesota, as the "W.O.C. Kort Miller Plantenberg Post Office,"
- H.R. 6220, a bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 100 3rd Avenue Northwest in Perham, Minnesota, as the "Charles P. Nord Post Office,"
- H.R. 6221, a bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 155 Main Avenue West in Winstead, Minnesota, as the "James A. Rogers Jr. Post Office,"
- H.R. 7518, a bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 23200 John R Road in Hazel Park, Michigan, as the "Roy E. Dickens Post Office,"
- H.R. 7519, a bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2050 South Boulevard in Bloomfield Township, Michigan, as the "Dr. Ezra S. Parke Post Office Building," and

Legislation to Name U.S. Post Offices, as ordered reported by the House Committee on Oversight and Reform

• H.R. 7899, a bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 75 Commerce Drive in Grayslake, Illinois, as the "Army Specialist Joseph 'Joey' W. Dimock II Post Office Building."

Cash flows for the Postal Service are recorded in the federal budget in the Postal Service Fund and are classified as off-budget direct spending. CBO estimates that naming those facilities would have no significant cost.

The CBO staff contact for this estimate is Matthew Pickford. The estimate was reviewed by H. Samuel Papenfuss, Deputy Director of Budget Analysis.